that reflects the consideration to which an entity expects to be entitled in exchange for transferring goods or services to a customer.

The Group has adopted IFRS 15 using the fully retrospective transition method. The key considerations along with the impact of adopting IFRS 15 are
described below:

- Advances from customers

Under IFRS 15, minimum royalty guarantee income is recognised in full at inception of the contract. This represents the point at which the
performance obligation of the contract is met, in granting use of the Group’s intellectual property. Previously, this income was deferred and
recognised on the balance sheet within accruals and deferred income and released in line with licensee sales.

- Delivery charges
Under the new standard, amounts receivable from customers in respect of delivery charges are recognised as revenue. Previously, this income was
offset against delivery charges within cost of sales. The impact of reclassifying delivery charges is an increase in revenue and cost of sales. There is no
impact on net assets.

The impact of the change on the results was as follows:

3 June 2018
As reported

£000

Impact of change
in accounting

standard
£000

3 June 2018

Restated
£000

Revenue   219,868 1,436 221,304

Cost of sales   (62,783) (1,436) (64,219)
Gross profit   157,085 - 157,085
Other operating income – royalties receivable   9,893 (276) 9,617
Operating profit   74,595 (276) 74,319
Income tax expense   (14,867) 52 (14,815)
Profit attributable to owners of the parent   59,679 (224) 59,455
Retained earnings at 29 May 2017   46,296 3,868 50,164
Trade and other receivables – non-current   1,409 667 2,076
Trade and other receivables – current   13,400 2,102 15,502
Trade and other payables   (22,028) 1,730 (20,298)
Deferred tax assets   6,559 (855) 5,704
Net assets   84,478 3,644 88,122

Basic earnings per share   185.0p (0.7)p 184.3p
Diluted earnings per share   182.3p (0.7)p 181.6p

- Other adjustments

In addition to the adjustments described above, upon adoption of IFRS 15, other items of the primary financial statements such as deferred taxes,
segmental information, income taxes, earnings per share, financial risk factors and the cash flow statement were adjusted as necessary. The impact

of these adjustments was not material to the financial statements.

IFRS 9 ‘Financial Instruments’ replaces IAS 39 ‘Financial instruments: recognition and measurement’. Under this new standard, provisions for the